
NAIC Market Analysis Chiefs (MACs)

Position State Name Business Phone E-mail Address

MAC Alabama Sheila Travis 334-241-4160 Sheila.Travis@insurance.alabama.gov
MAC Alaska Sian Ng-Ashcraft 907-269-7890 sian.ng-ashcraft@alaska.gov
MAC Alaska Sarah Bailey (L/H) 907-465-4608 sarah.bailey@alaska.gov
MAC Arizona Tolanda Coker 602-364-3767 Tolanda.Coker@difi.az.gov
MAC Arkansas Crystal Phelps 501-371-2841 crystal.phelps@arkansas.gov
MAC California Don McKinley 916-492-3579 don.mckinley@insurance.ca.gov
MAC Colorado Tracy Garceau 303-894-7543 tracy.garceau@state.co.us
MAC Connecticut Steve DeAngelis (L/H) 860-297-3881 stephen.deangelis@ct.gov
MAC Connecticut Nicholas Gill 860-297-3962 nicholas.gill@ct.gov
MAC Delaware Susan Jennette 302-674-7300 susan.jennette@delaware.gov
MAC Dist. of Columbia Pratima Lele (202)545-7199 pratima.lele@dc.gov
MAC Florida Sheryl  Parker 850-413-5086 Sheryl.parker@floir.com
MAC Georgia Paula Shamburger 404-463-2026 pshamburger@oci.ga.gov
MAC Hawaii Lance Hirano 808-586-3875 lhirano@dcca.hawaii.gov
MAC Idaho Shannon Hohl 208-334-4315 Shannon.Hohl@doi.idaho.gov
MAC Illinois Jack Engle 217-782-1790 jack.k.engle@illinois.gov
MAC Indiana Holly Williams 317-232-5312 howilliamslambert@idoi.in.gov
MAC Iowa Kim Cross 515-281-4163 kim.cross@iid.iowa.gov
MAC Kansas Ben Miller-Coleman 785-296-3580 ben.miller-coleman@ks.gov
MAC Kentucky Patrick Smith 502-564-1936 patrick.smith@ky.gov
MAC Louisiana Nina Hunter 225-342-0819 Nina.Hunter@ldi.la.gov
MAC Maine Timothy Schott 207-624-8403 timothy.n.schott@maine.gov
MAC Maryland Raymond Guzman 410-468-2322 raymond.guzman@maryland.gov
MAC Massachusetts Mary Lou Moran 617-521-7311 marylou.moran@mass.gov
MAC Michigan Danielle Torres 517-282-8602 torresd1@michigan.gov
MAC Minnesota John Fritzberg-Glover 651-539-1648 john.fritzberg-glover@state.mn.us
MAC Mississippi Chad Bridges 601-359-2136 Chad.Bridges@mid.ms.gov
MAC Missouri Teresa Kroll 573-526-6713 teresa.kroll@insurance.mo.gov
MAC Montana David Dachs 406-444-2040 ddachs@mt.gov
MAC Nebraska Rob McCullough 402-471-2570 robert.mccullough@nebraska.gov
MAC Nevada Hermoliva Abejar 775-687-0741 habejar@doi.nv.gov
MAC New Hampshire Douglas Rees (P/C) 603-271-2686 Douglas.P.Rees@ins.nh.gov  
MAC New Hampshire Jason Aziz (603) 271-4191 jason.j.aziz@ins.nh.gov
MAC New Jersey Ralph Boeckman 609-341-2513 x50063 ralph.boeckman@dobi.nj.gov
MAC New Mexico Elouisa Macias 505-827-4549 Elouisa.Macias@osi.nm.gov 
MAC New Mexico Margaret Pena 505-827-4561 margaret.pena@osi.nm.gov
MAC New York Mark McLeod (Life) 212-480-4937 mark.mcleod@dfs.ny.gov
MAC New York Larry Wertel (P/C) 212-480-5563 Lawrence.Wertel@dfs.ny.gov
MAC New York Sylvia Lawson (Health) 212-480-5242 Sylvia.Lawson@dfs.ny.gov
MAC North Carolina Shane Quinlan 919-807-6893 Shane.Quinlan@ncdoi.gov
MAC North Dakota Johnny Palsgraaf 919-807-6893 jpalsgraaf@nd.gov 
MAC Ohio Guy Self 614-728-1202 guy.self@insurance.ohio.gov
MAC Oklahoma Landon Hubbart 405-521-2379 landon.hubbart@oid.ok.gov
MAC Oregon Tashia Sizemore (L/H) 971-283-0102 tashia.sizemore@oregon.gov
MAC Oregon Cassie Soucy (P/C) 503-983-3895 Cassandra.SOUCY@dcbs.oregon.gov
MAC Pennsylvania Karen Veronikis 717-787-0165 kveronikis@pa.gov
MAC Puerto Rico David Castro 787-304-4301 dcastro@ocs.pr.gov
MAC Rhode Island Matt Gendron 401-462-9540 Matthew.Gendron@dbr.ri.gov
MAC South Carolina Rachel Moore 803-737-6107 rmoore@doi.sc.gov
MAC South Dakota Tony Dorschner 605-773-3563 tony.dorschner@state.sd.us
MAC Tennessee Rhonda Bowling-Black 615-532-5156 rhonda.bowling@tn.gov
MAC Texas Stacie Parker 512-676-6836 Stacie.Parker@tdi.texas.gov
MAC Utah Tanji Northrup 801-538-1801 tnorthrup@utah.gov
MAC Vermont Karla Nuissl 802-828-2910 Karla.Nuissl@vermont.gov
MAC Virgin Islands Glendina Matthew 340-773-6459 x4753 glendina.matthew@lgo.vi.gov
MAC Virginia Andrea Baytop (P/C) 804.371.9547 andrea.baytop@scc.virginia.gov
MAC Virginia Melissa Gerachis (L/H) 804-371-9880 melissa.gerachis@scc.virginia.gov
MAC Washington John Kelcher 360-725-7216 john.kelcher@oic.wa.gov
MAC West Virginia Tom Whitener 304-558-6279 x1287 tom.j.whitener@wv.gov
MAC Wisconsin Rebecca Rebholz 608-264-8111 rebecca.rebholz@wisconsin.gov
MAC Wyoming Bryan Stevens 307-777-7344 bryan.stevens@wyo.gov
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